o _Mr Guy Le Fever Board Dlreotor
~Ms. Sandra Cable, President '
Genoa Homeowners Assocratlon

. P.O.Box 631

Genoa, Nevada 89411 0631

RE: NOTICE OF ENCROACHMENT

‘ Dear Ms. Cable and Mr. Le Fever

In the process of preparmg a site plan for Lot 63 (APN# 17-390- 010) 2468 Genoa nghlands
Drive, the surveyor discovered that the Association has encroached on our land by approximately
1,917 square feet. The encroachment consists of common-area lawn, five sprinklers, and
underlying water line. (See enclosed documents).

- Please let us know what the Homeowners Association’s plans are for correcting the current
situation.

We appreciate your attention to this matter.

Sincerely yours,

%/ZJ oy
Lillie-Manns

cc. Western Title Company (with enclosures)
First Security Bank (with enclosures)
Douglas County Recorder’s Ofﬁce (with enclosures) N
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« Name(s) of Slgner(s) - )

E 0 personally known to me §
% )E’proved to me on the basns of satlsfactory 5
Q evidence )
é to be the person(s) whose name(s) 4s7are )j

subscribed to the within instrument ‘and

E: acknowledged to me that he/shefthey executed %

the same in hisfer/their authorized

DONALDE DREWE :

{ capacity(ies), and that by his#mrtheir )
(‘ - Commission # 118142 signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or. R
@ NorcryPubhc California 5

the entity upon behalf of which the person(s)

{‘
Santa Clara Counfy = acted, executed the instrument.
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¢ WITNESS my hand an off|C|aI seal. )
E% Place thary Seal Above S:gnature of Notary PUb"c 2%
& .

2 OPTIONAL 5
@ Though the information below is not required by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document ;j
@ and could prevent fraudulent removal and reattachment of this form to another document. ;j

Description of Attached Document
Title or Type of Document: Motice of éﬂc4d¢o‘\m@n +

O :
% Document Date: S-¥-20 o0 Number of Pages: ) %
@ . Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: )
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(§ [0 Attorney in Fact ?
§ O Trustee g]
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Signer Is Representing:
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/340 N. MINNESOTA ST. + CARSON CITY, NEVADA 89703-4152 » OFFICE; 775-863:1600 + 775-883-1656

March 3, 2000

Curtis and Lillie Manns
1568 Vista Club Circle #208
Santa Clara, CA 95054
Re: Genoa‘Highlands Drive Lot 63 Encroachment '. .
‘Dear Curtis and Lillie:: | |
On January 19, 2000, we performed a topographic survey of your lot in the Genoé Lakés,
 APN 17-390-01 at 2468 Genoa Highlands Drive for preparation of a site plan for use by
your architect to aid in a house design. In the process of preparing the site plan it came to
our attention that an encroachment existed on your lot from the improvements on the
common area being Parcel G of the Genoa Lakes Subdivision, APN 17-340-01. The
encroachment consists of 1917 square feet of lawn area in the most northerly corner and

five sprinklers with an underlying waterline. The encroachment area and sprinklers with
dimensions off the property lines are shown on the attached Topographic Survey map.

If we can be of any further assistance on this matter, please let me know.

Sinéerely,

’Darr%. HarI-i's'%.L.s.

Chief of Surveys
DMH/np
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